
Wednesday, October 11DAA
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. \ London
News
8. 0 Music as you like /it
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
40. 0 Devotions: Rev. W. Parker
10.20 For My Lady: Famous
pianists, Mark Hambourg, Russia
410.45 "The Home Front." Talk,
read by Judith Terry
41. 0 Musical highlights
41.15 Music While You Work
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational séssion
2. 0 Music and romance
2.30 Classical music
3.30 From Our Sample Box
3.45 Music While You Work
4.15 Light music
4.45 Children’s session
56.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
6.30 Dinner music continued
6.40 Discussion for the Forces:
Current problems presented bythe A.E.W.S. Discussion Group7. O Local news service
7.15 Book Review
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Thomas Matthews (violin) andEileen Ralph (piano),Sonatina in G Minor (Schubert)
7.45 What the. American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 Studio Recital by Eva Stern
(piano),
Sonata in G Minor (Schumann)8.18 Studio Recital by CampbellLogan (baritone),"Eternal Love’? (Brahms), "My
Goddess Celia" (Monro), ""Moon-light,’ "Devotion" (Schumann)
8.30 Stross String Quartet,
Quartet in A Major, Opus 18,No. 5 (Beethoven)
8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsree!l and War Review
Evening Prayer
The Stage PresentsMasters in Lighter Mood
LONDON NEWS
CLOSE DOWN

AUCKLAND
880 ke. 341 m.

5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7.0 After dinner music
7.45 "Thrills"8.0 Band music and ballads,
featuring The BBC Military Band(BBC programme)
8. O Classical recitals10. O With the comedians10.30 Close down

(]ZANA AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240 m.
6. 0-8.0 a.m. News: First Call:
Time
12..0-5.15 p.m. News: A.E.S.
Matinee: Mystery Playhouse:Showtime
5.45 Spotlight Bands6. 0-7.0 James Melton: Here’s
to Romance
7. 0-9.15 Kay Kyser: FrontlineTheatre: John Charles Thomas
9.15-11.0 Make-believe Ballroom

2}V/AY570 ke. 526 m.
(if Parliament is broadcast, 2YCwill transmit this programme)6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London
News
6.15 Breakfast session
9. 0 Morning Songs9.16 Nat Shilkret and his Or-
chestra, with the Jesters —

9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Morning Star
9.40, Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.26 Quiet Interlude
10.28 t0 10.30 Time signals10.40 For My Lady: ‘Trades--* Entrance"» 9 A.C.E. Talk: ‘Educationae Careers"
11.15 Health in the Home: ‘"In-
ternal Cleanliness’’
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session
2, 0 Classical Hour

Soo8h

9.
9.
10.
11.
11.2

9.30 Highlights from the operas10. O Light concert10.30 Close down

'7,50 Premiere: The week’s new

10. 0 Close down

8. 0 Favourite Entertainers
3.28 t03.30 Time signals
3.30 Music While You Work4.0 "His Last Plunge"
4.15 Variety
4.45 Children’s session: Miss
Beckway, On "Keyboard Instru-
ments,’ and play: "The WildSwans"
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
6.40 Discussion for the Forces:
Current problems, presented by
an A.E.W.S. Discussion Group
7. 0 Reserved
7.15 The Gardening Expert
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Ernest Gardner (baritone):
Four Salt Water Ballads,"Hell’s Pavement," "A Wan-
derer’s Song," "A Sallor’s
Prayer," "Cape Horn Gospel"
(Frederick Keel) (A Studio re-
cital)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 In the Music Salon
8.15 "Chief Inspector French’s
Cases: The Case of the Tele-
phone Call" (BBC production)
8.30 "The Happy Medium":
Songs and melodies, not sv
classical, not so modern
Frank Crowther at the piano.Vocalist: Dorothy Kemp (con-traito) (A Studio presentation) ©
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review§.26 Prayer
9.30 N.Z. News for the N.Z.
Forces in the Pacific islands
945 "Starlight," featuring
Stanley Holloway (BBC produc-
tion)
10. 0 "it’s Time to Go Dancing"with Clif! Jones and his Hit
Parade (relayed from_ theMajestic Cabaret)
10.30 One Night Stand, featuring
Les Brown. (U.S.A, ‘programme)|
11, 0. LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

2N/ WELLINGTON840 ke. 357 m.
5. Op.m. Variety6. 0 Dinner music
7. O After dinner music
8. 0 Symphonic music
The Halle Orchestra, Symphony
No. 4 in A Major ("Italian’’)
(Mendelssohn)
8.25 Keith Falkner | (baritone),‘Droop Not, Young Lover"
(Handel)
8.28 Alexander Borowsky
(piano), Hungarian Rhapsody,
No. 9 (Liszt)
8.36 Emmy Bettendorf (so-
prano), "It’s a Wonderful Sym-
pathy" (Liszt)
8.40 The Philharmonic Orch-
estra, "Le Roi D’ys" Overture
8.52 Charles Tournemire (or-
ganist), ‘‘Paraphrase’ Carillon
(Tournemire)
9. 0 Frederick Grinhke (violin)
and the Boyd Neel String Orch-
estra, Concerto in .D.~ Minor
(Vaughan Williamsy —
9,18 Stuart Robertson (bari-
tone), "Bright is the Ring of
Words," "The Roadside Fire’
(Vaughan Williams)9.24 BBC Symphony Orchestra,Nocturne (Mendelssohn)

7. Op.m. Accent on rhythm7.20 "Twenty Thousand Leagues
Under. the Sea"
7.33 For the Boys off duty
releases
8.30 Orchestral Nights
9. 2 Radio Stage: "Goddess ofthe Morning"9.30 A Young Man with a eanBand: Featuring Teddy Powel
in "One Night Stand" (U.S.A.
programme)

SIN/[53 NEW PLYMOUTH810 kc. 370 m.
6.30 p.m. Children’s session
7,30 Sports session8.0 Concert session
Big Ben Chimes9. 0

8. 1 Concert session, continued10. 0 Close downeva
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9.0 Morning Star9.15 A.C.E. Talk
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12. 0° Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 D.m., LONDON NEWS) :1.30 Educational session
5. 0 Music from the Movies
5.45 Adelaide Hall and Denny
Dennis6.0 ‘Halliday and Son"LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical Programme
6.45 Station announcementsare Bay Stock MarketReport
7. 0 After dinner music
7.16 "Blind Man’s House"
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say0 "First Flights," introducingArthur Askey, Richard Murdoch,
Billy Cotton and His Band, andthe Cadets of the Air Training
Corps (BBC programme)8.30 Let’s Dance
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.26 Prayer
9.30 Tadensz Jarscki and BBC
Symphony Orchestra, Moun-taineer Dance from the Opera"Halka" (Moniuszko)
9.35 K. Derjinskaya (soprano)
' and A. Pirogov (baritone), Sceneof Yaroslavna with Vladimir
+ i ("Prince Igor’) (Boro-n)
9.43 London Philharmonic Orch-
estra, "Peer Gynt" Suite, No. 1
(Grieg)
10. 0 Close down

FeyAN MPa920 ke. 327m.
7. Op.m. "Cappy Ricks"
7.25 Light music
7.46 "The Pilot and the Night-
ingdie": An English miniature
8. Light classical music
8.30 "This’ll be a Lesson toYou": At an academy (for
everyday education, with Ron-
ald Frankau as Principal9. 1 Band music
9.30 ‘Dad and Dave"
10. 0 Close down

[Bzzd serene
7. Op.m. After dinner music7.16 "Dad and Dave"
yr
_Rhumba, rhythm and var-

a ety8. : Music lovers’ hour"Marie Antoinette"
8.16
Vocal gems

bay |
Popular selections10. Close down.

S)Y/ CHRISTCHURCH720 kc. 416 m,
:

6.2,77.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
9. 0 Mording Programme9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.45 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: wWorla-famous Orchestras: San Fran-
cisco Symphony, U.S.A.10.30 Devotional Service
11. 0 Selected Recordings
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and.1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
-30 ducational sessionMusic While You Work
. O Classical Hour °
Rhythmic Revels

rs Favourites Old and New
4. 15 Children’s. _ session,featuring ‘" This Is_ Britain:
South Wales-A Miner’s Day"
(BBC programme)

5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
6.40 Discussion for the Forces:
Current Problems. presented .by
an A.E.W.S, Discussion Group
7.20 Addington Stock Market
Report
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Studio Recital by Ailsa Nicol
(soprano),* Black Roses " (Sibelius),
"Ritournelle" (Chaminade), "If
My Songs Were Only Winged"
(Hahn), "Still As the Night"
(Bohm)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Yehudi Menuhin (violin),
"Habanera’"’ (Sarasate)
8. & Reading by O. L. Simmance,"Friends of Man’"’
8.25 3YA Orchestra cwiil
Hutchens),"Crown Diamonds" Overture
(Auber), "Cavalleria Rusticana"
(Mascagni)
8.45 Studio Recital by Rex
Harrison (baritone),"Slow, Horses, Slow," ‘ Glori-
anna". (Mallinson), "The Songof the Horn" (Flegier), "Lend
Me Your Aid" (Gounod)
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.26 Evening Prayer
9.30 Sir Thomas Beecham and
London Philharmonic Orchestra,
Symphony No, 5 in E Minor, Op.
64 (Tchaikovski)
10.15 Music, Mirth and Melody11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

S\/[L cHRisTcHoRCH
5. Op.m. Early evening ieaaie:6. 0 Concert time
7. 0 After dinner usic8.0 "Live, Love and Laugh"
he Light Orchestras in Triplee
8.30 Film Music9.0 In Strict Tempo9.30 Swingtime
10. O Reverie
10.30 Close down

SYZAR| GREYMOUTHadDO940 ke, 319 m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9.0 Morning music9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10. ; Devotional Ser'vice12. ‘Lunch musie (12.15 anday p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 session
3. 0 Classical programme3.30 Variety4.0 "The Woman itn White"
4.15 Recital Time
4.30 Dance music and Popular
Songs
5. 0 "Cinnamon Bear"6.45. Dinner music6.67 "The Family Doctor"6.10 National Savings Announce-
e
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.40 Our Gardening Expert7.0 Dancelands Favourite
Melodips7.46 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Nobody’s Island
8.24 Down Memory Lane
9. 0 Newsreel with War Review
9.25 Prayer
9.30 ‘Transatlantic Call: Peopleto People: Aberdeen, the Gran-ite City" (BBC programme)10. 0 Close down

"al, Y 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London
News
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Music While You Work
10. 0 A.C.E. Talk: ‘" Where to
Find Out About Foods
10.20 Devotional Service :10.40 For My Lady: "David
perfield"’12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session2. 0 Rambling in Rhythm2 Music While You Work
3. Duos, Trios and. Quartets


